YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Memory of Back to School
When you were a child and summer ended, how did you usually feel about going back to school in the fall?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 15% 13% 17% 17% 14% 13% 18% 13% 27% 13% 16%
Somewhat happy 25% 20% 28% 29% 26% 19% 27% 25% 26% 24% 19%
Neither happy nor sad 19% 22% 17% 15% 17% 22% 22% 19% 26% 14% 20%
Somewhat sad 22% 25% 19% 17% 19% 26% 22% 24% 10% 26% 15%
Very sad 14% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 8% 13% 8% 18% 19%
| didn’t attend school 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 6%
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (444) (543) (204) (187) (331) (265) (722) (117) (76) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very happy 15% 24% 12% 10% 21% 12% 16% 15% 15% 19% 15% 12% 17%
Somewhat happy 25% 25% 23% 27% 22% 28% 24% 29% 25% 23% 24% 26% 24%
Neither happy nor sad 19% 17% 20% 21% 18% 18% 21% 18% 16% 20% 19% 19% 19%
Somewhat sad 22% 19% 21% 26% 22% 24% 19% 22% 26% 23% 23% 23% 19%
Very sad 14% 9% 18% 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 11% 15% 13% 14% 12%
| didn’t attend school 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (316) (415) (256) (384) (324) (433) (255) (197) (164) (216) (383) (224)
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2. Parent K-12 School Age
Are you the parent or guardian of one or more children in grades K-12?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 23% 24% 18% 54% 19% 2% 19% 31% 43% 20%
No 7% 77% 76% 82% 46% 81% 98% 81% 69% 57% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (442) (544) (201) (188) (332) (265) (724) (118) (76) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 24% 26% 19% 22% 16% 25% 26% 22% 24% 22% 22% 25%
No 7% 76% 74% 81% 78% 84% 75% 74% 78% 76% 78% 78% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (317) (413) (256) (384) (324) (436) (252) (197) (162) (215) (386) (223)
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3. Parent Feelings Back to School
As a parent, how do you usually feel when summer ends and your children return to school in the fall?
Asked of parents of school-aged children
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very happy 24% 24% 23% 28% 25% 17% * 21% 29% 30% *
Somewhat happy 23% 25% 21% 19% 20% 31% * 26% 20% 17% *
Neither happy nor sad 26% 29% 23% 19% 26% 28% * 23% 25% 32% *
Somewhat sad 14% 12% 16% 8% 15% 15% * 18% 9% 10% *
Very sad 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% * 6% 3% 7% *
My children don’t attend
school 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 2% * 4% 7% 0% *
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 16% 3% 1% * 2% 8% 4% *
Totals 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (201) (82) (119) (32) (100) (62) (7) (125) (33) (30) (13)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very happy 24% 19% 29% 17% 19% 23% 29% 24% 13% 27% 24% 20% 25%
Somewhat happy 23% 27% 16% 31% 27% 19% 19% 26% 29% 32% 30% 22% 11%
Neither happy nor sad 26% 24% 27% 25% 27% 32% 25% 23% 32% 22% 22% 30% 25%
Somewhat sad 14% 19% 13% 10% 17% 12% 16% 14% 11% 12% 13% 15% 15%
Very sad 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 5% 2% 6% 9%
My children don’t attend
school 4% 1% 6% 2% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 4% 8%
Not sure 5% 6% 3% 6% 0% 2% 3% 1% 8% 2% 8% 3% %
Totals 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (201) (65) (95) (41) (70) (47) (95) (58) (39) (37) (46) (74) (44)
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4. Local Teacher Shortage
Do you think there is a shortage of K-12 teachers in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 40% 48% 33% 51% 43% 49% 44% 42% 54% 38%
No 20% 24% 17% 34% 18% 20% 11% 20% 23% 19% 25%
Not sure 35% 36% 35% 33% 30% 38% 40% 37% 35% 27% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (442) (546) (203) (188) (332) (265) (722) (118) (76) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 55% 40% 38% 56% 40% 45% 45% 45% 37% 42% 48% 45%
No 20% 14% 22% 25% 11% 25% 21% 17% 25% 22% 23% 21% 15%
Not sure 35% 30% 38% 37% 32% 36% 34% 38% 30% 41% 35% 31% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (317) (415) (256) (383) (324) (436) (254) (197) (164) (216) (387) (221)
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5. Size of Teacher Shortage

How big of a problem is the K-12 teacher shortage in your local area?

Asked of people who say there is a shortage of teachers in their local area

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very big problem 27% 25% 28% 25% 26% 31% 24% 25% 36% 26% *
Somewhat of a problem 50% 50% 51% 39% 51% 52% 55% 55% 47% 41% *

Not a very big problem 12% 15% 10% 18% 17% 8% 9% 11% 12% 18% *

Not a problem 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 6% *

Not sure 8% 5% 10% 10% 2% 8% 13% 8% 5% 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (444) (175) (269) (64) (95) (153) (132) (324) (54) (39) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very big problem 27% 33% 27% 16% 34% 22% 28% 27% 28% 8% 31% 27% 34%
Somewhat of a problem 50% 45% 50% 61% 47% 59% 49% 54% 49% 70% 53% 46% 44%
Not a very big problem 12% 12% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 17% 10% 12% 11%
Not a problem 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 7% 0% 0% 3% 6%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 4% 6% 5% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (444) (179) (168) (97) (219) (128) (195) (119) (91) (57) (100) (192) (95)
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6A. Support for Solutions Local Teacher Shortage — Paying teachers more
Below is a list of proposed solutions for places with shortages of K-12 teachers and funding. To what extent do you support or oppose...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 48% 39% 56% 45% 49% 47% 49% 48% 52% 53% 34%
Somewhat support 25% 26% 23% 27% 20% 25% 28% 26% 25% 19% 23%
Neither support nor
oppose 18% 21% 15% 20% 23% 16% 13% 16% 14% 23% 29%
Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 1% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (439) (539) (201) (188) (330) (259) (715) (118) (75) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 48% 68% 45% 30% 69% 30% 49% 49% 48% 41% 51% 48% 49%
Somewhat support 25% 18% 26% 31% 16% 31% 25% 26% 21% 28% 25% 27% 18%
Neither support nor
oppose 18% 10% 20% 24% 10% 23% 18% 16% 15% 21% 14% 17% 21%
Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 8% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7%
Strongly oppose 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (314) (409) (255) (379) (321) (430) (254) (194) (161) (213) (381) (223)
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6B. Support for Solutions Local Teacher Shortage — Paying teachers less
Below is a list of proposed solutions for places with shortages of K-12 teachers and funding. To what extent do you support or oppose...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 6%
Somewhat support 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 6% 3% 4% 7% 13% 7%
Neither support nor
oppose 14% 16% 13% 17% 18% 14% 8% 14% 20% 11% 12%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 13% 17% 15% 13% 10% 27%
Strongly oppose 62% 55% 68% 51% 56% 67% 71% 64% 58% 61% 48%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (438) (534) (201) (187) (326) (258) (715) (115) (73) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5%
Somewhat support 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 3% 8% 2% 6% 6% 9%
Neither support nor
oppose 14% 8% 18% 16% 8% 18% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 18%
Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 15% 20% 7% 23% 12% 16% 16% 14% 14% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose 62% 73% 59% 53% 78% 51% 62% 66% 60% 64% 67% 61% 56%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (309) (408) (255) (376) (320) (425) (251) (195) (162) (210) (379) (221)
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6C. Support for Solutions Local Teacher Shortage — Allowing people who did not graduate college to teach
Below is a list of proposed solutions for places with shortages of K-12 teachers and funding. To what extent do you support or oppose...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 10% % 14% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 18%
Somewhat support 21% 23% 20% 21% 20% 21% 23% 21% 20% 26% 16%
Neither support nor
oppose 24% 24% 23% 22% 29% 22% 23% 23% 27% 28% 20%
Somewhat oppose 20% 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 23% 21% 16% 19% 15%
Strongly oppose 27% 24% 29% 24% 24% 30% 27% 27% 30% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (437) (537) (201) (186) (328) (259) (717) (114) (73) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Somewhat support 21% 20% 21% 23% 20% 24% 24% 20% 19% 19% 22% 22% 21%
Neither support nor
oppose 24% 20% 27% 23% 19% 24% 27% 20% 16% 21% 27% 23% 25%
Somewhat oppose 20% 20% 18% 23% 18% 22% 17% 21% 23% 16% 20% 21% 20%
Strongly oppose 27% 32% 25% 23% 35% 22% 21% 31% 33% 34% 24% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (311) (410) (253) (378) (320) (426) (252) (195) (161) (213) (380) (220)
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6D. Support for Solutions Local Teacher Shortage — Recruiting uncertified veterans to teach
Below is a list of proposed solutions for places with shortages of K-12 teachers and funding. To what extent do you support or oppose...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 5% 11%
Somewhat support 17% 19% 16% 13% 13% 23% 18% 18% 11% 20% 19%
Neither support nor
oppose 32% 34% 30% 36% 34% 29% 31% 30% 37% 35% 37%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 20% 19% 19% 17% 19% 19% 14% 14% 25%
Strongly oppose 24% 21% 26% 22% 25% 23% 25% 24% 28% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (438) (535) (201) (187) (326) (259) (717) (113) (74) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 9% 6% 10% 9% 5% 13% 10% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9%
Somewhat support 17% 16% 13% 25% 15% 24% 17% 18% 19% 14% 19% 18% 17%
Neither support nor
oppose 32% 27% 36% 32% 24% 31% 34% 30% 24% 37% 30% 31% 33%
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 16% 20% 20% 19% 17% 19% 21% 15% 22% 17% 20%
Strongly oppose 24% 32% 25% 13% 35% 13% 22% 26% 27% 27% 22% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (307) (411) (255) (374) (322) (427) (252) (194) (162) (213) (380) (218)
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6E. Support for Solutions Local Teacher Shortage — Reducing the school week from five days to four days
Below is a list of proposed solutions for places with shortages of K-12 teachers and funding. To what extent do you support or oppose...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 16% 11% 20% 27% 21% 12% 5% 13% 19% 16% 28%
Somewhat support 22% 21% 23% 22% 23% 20% 25% 23% 28% 16% 16%
Neither support nor
oppose 23% 23% 23% 26% 24% 24% 17% 22% 28% 25% 18%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 14% 12% 16% 21% 17% 9% 11% 20%
Strongly oppose 24% 29% 20% 12% 21% 28% 32% 25% 16% 32% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (439) (537) (202) (187) (327) (260) (716) (116) (73) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 16% 18% 17% 11% 17% 11% 17% 15% 15% 20% 17% 13% 17%
Somewhat support 22% 25% 23% 18% 25% 18% 26% 18% 18% 15% 25% 25% 20%
Neither support nor
oppose 23% 22% 24% 22% 18% 20% 27% 21% 14% 18% 23% 25% 22%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 19% 14% 17% 19% 18% 13% 13% 22%
Strongly oppose 24% 20% 22% 32% 22% 32% 17% 29% 34% 30% 22% 25% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (312) (409) (255) (378) (321) (428) (252) (195) (163) (212) (381) (220)
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6F. Support for Solutions Local Teacher Shortage — Increasing taxes on local residents to fund schools
Below is a list of proposed solutions for places with shortages of K-12 teachers and funding. To what extent do you support or oppose...
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 7% 8% 11% 10% 5% 6% % 7% 9% 13%
Somewhat support 17% 17% 16% 21% 18% 12% 18% 17% 14% 25% 5%
Neither support nor
oppose 28% 28% 29% 34% 36% 23% 23% 26% 35% 27% 36%
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 18% 17% 14% 19% 20% 19% 13% 10% 21%
Strongly oppose 30% 31% 29% 16% 22% 41% 34% 30% 30% 29% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (439) (537) (201) (187) (328) (260) (718) (115) (73) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 8% 15% 5% 3% 12% 2% 8% 6% 10% 9% 8% 5% 9%
Somewhat support 17% 26% 15% 9% 25% 8% 18% 16% 17% 14% 16% 17% 19%
Neither support nor
oppose 28% 26% 34% 22% 28% 19% 30% 28% 23% 26% 33% 27% 29%
Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 16% 25% 13% 24% 16% 18% 20% 15% 20% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 30% 19% 30% 41% 22% 47% 28% 31% 30% 35% 22% 35% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (311) (410) (255) (378) (322) (427) (253) (195) (162) (213) (380) (221)
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7. Actual Teacher Salary - Elementary School
If you had to say, about how much do you think the average public elementary school teacher in your state is paid on an annual basis?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than $30,000 11% 10% 13% 16% 19% 8% 6% 10% 16% 15% 9%
$30,000 15% 12% 17% 19% 12% 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 14%
$40,000 24% 20% 26% 17% 19% 27% 28% 25% 18% 23% 25%
$50,000 21% 24% 19% 18% 20% 22% 24% 22% 21% 18% 15%
$60,000 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 18%
$70,000 5% 6% 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3%
$80,000 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
$90,000 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 4%
$100,000 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0%
$110,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$120,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
$130,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
More than $200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 7% 6% % 7% 10% 6% 4% 6% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 98% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (432) (532) (186) (186) (330) (262) (712) (116) (76) (60)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Less than $30,000 11% 13% 12% 8% 10% 6% 19% 2% 4% 7% 12% 12% 14%
$30,000 15% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14% 21% 9% 7% 9% 17% 17% 12%
$40,000 24% 26% 21% 24% 27% 27% 24% 30% 14% 18% 27% 28% 16%
$50,000 21% 20% 19% 26% 19% 24% 15% 24% 33% 23% 21% 21% 21%
$60,000 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 7% 16% 19% 21% 8% 9% 12%
$70,000 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% 9% 11% 4% 2% 6%
$80,000 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6%
$90,000 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
$100,000 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
$110,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$120,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
$130,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
More than $200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 99% 98% 98% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (964)  (310)  (405)  (249)  (378)  (321) (433) (246) (186) (161) (213) (379)  (211)
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8. Ideal Teacher Salary - Elementary School
In your opinion, about how much should the average public elementary school teacher in your state be paid on an annual basis?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than $30,000 5% 6% 4% 10% 8% 3% 1% 4% 8% 8% 4%
$30,000 5% 5% 5% % 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4%
$40,000 11% 12% 10% % 8% 14% 13% 12% 6% 12% 14%
$50,000 19% 20% 19% 19% 18% 17% 24% 19% 22% 20% 17%
$60,000 20% 19% 21% 17% 20% 18% 26% 21% 14% 22% 19%
$70,000 14% 14% 14% 11% 11% 19% 13% 13% 18% 13% 15%
$80,000 9% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 11% 10% 6% 4% 10%
$90,000 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
$100,000 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5% 4% 0% 1%
$110,000 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
$120,000 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
$130,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
More than $200,000 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 6% 5% % 9% 7% 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (967) (434) (533) (186) (188) (330) (263) (714) (117) (76) (60)
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YouGov Survey: Back to School

August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Less than $30,000 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 8% 0% 5% 4% 3% 6% 6%
$30,000 5% 5% 4% 8% 2% 7% 8% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4%
$40,000 11% 5% 13% 15% 7% 16% 14% 10% 6% 11% 13% 11% 10%
$50,000 19% 15% 17% 27% 14% 26% 21% 15% 16% 18% 23% 21% 12%
$60,000 20% 20% 21% 18% 20% 21% 19% 24% 19% 16% 22% 21% 19%
$70,000 14% 20% 12% 9% 21% 11% 10% 19% 18% 14% 13% 13% 17%
$80,000 9% 11% 8% % 15% % 6% 12% 12% 13% 5% 8% 10%
$90,000 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 7%
$100,000 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4%
$110,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
$120,000 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1%
$130,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
$140,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
More than $200,000 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 101%  101% 98%  100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (967)  (312)  (406)  (249)  (380)  (320) (433) (247) (187) (161) (212) (381)  (213)




YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

9. Actual Teacher Salary - Middle School
If you had to say, about how much do you think the average public middle school teacher in your state is paid on an annual basis?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than $30,000 6% 5% % 10% 8% 5% 2% 6% 8% 3% 10%
$30,000 13% 11% 15% 17% 12% 12% 13% 13% 16% 10% 10%
$40,000 23% 21% 25% 20% 23% 23% 25% 23% 17% 30% 25%
$50,000 18% 18% 17% 15% 14% 20% 19% 19% 13% 15% 15%
$60,000 16% 17% 15% 10% 17% 13% 22% 17% 13% 14% 12%
$70,000 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 8% 5% % 7% 12% 6%
$80,000 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% % 4% 10% 3% 10%
$90,000 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
$100,000 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3%
$110,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%
$120,000 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
$130,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
More than $200,000 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% % 9% 9% 6% 4% % 9% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (430) (532) (185) (185) (330) (262) (712) (115) (75) (60)

16



YouGov Survey: Back to School

August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Less than $30,000 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 3% 11% 0% 2% 2% 8% 6% 6%
$30,000 13% 12% 14% 14% 13% 12% 20% 8% 5% 9% 11% 14% 17%
$40,000 23% 25% 21% 23% 25% 24% 22% 28% 18% 17% 25% 27% 17%
$50,000 18% 16% 16% 21% 16% 22% 17% 17% 21% 17% 19% 18% 17%
$60,000 16% 13% 16% 18% 15% 20% 10% 20% 23% 25% 13% 14% 13%
$70,000 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 11% 9% 8% 5% 8%
$80,000 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 9% 5% 9% 3% 3% %
$90,000 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1%
$100,000 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
$110,000 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
$120,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
$130,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
More than $200,000 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 4% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (962) (311) (401) (250) (379) (321) (431) (245) (187) (159) (213) (380) (210)




YouGov Survey: Back to School

August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Ideal Teacher Salary - Middle School
In your opinion, about how much should the average public middle school teacher in your state be paid on an annual basis?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than $30,000 4% 5% 4% 9% 7% 2% 0% 3% 8% 6% 4%
$30,000 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 4%
$40,000 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 12% 14% 12% 6% 15% 10%
$50,000 16% 18% 15% 13% 17% 16% 19% 17% 12% 16% 17%
$60,000 20% 20% 21% 16% 20% 19% 26% 21% 14% 25% 14%
$70,000 14% 14% 14% 12% 10% 18% 15% 13% 18% 15% 16%
$80,000 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 5% 7%
$90,000 5% 3% 7% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 8%
$100,000 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 8% 1% 1%
$110,000 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
$120,000 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%
$130,000 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
More than $200,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% % 11% 8% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (961) (429) (532) (186) (184) (331) (260) (712) (115) (74) (60)
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YouGov Survey: Back to School

August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Less than $30,000 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% % 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 6%
$30,000 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5%
$40,000 11% 7% 11% 17% 6% 16% 16% 9% 3% 11% 11% 13% 9%
$50,000 16% 10% 16% 23% 11% 23% 18% 14% 16% 14% 21% 16% 13%
$60,000 20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 24% 21% 22% 21% 21% 19% 23% 17%
$70,000 14% 19% 13% 10% 20% 10% 12% 18% 14% 9% 14% 13% 19%
$80,000 9% 12% 10% 6% 15% % 5% 16% 15% 16% 7% 8% 9%
$90,000 5% ™% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% 4% 5%
$100,000 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% % 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
$110,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
$120,000 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
$130,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
More than $200,000 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 98%  100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 102% 101% 99% 99% 102% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (961)  (308)  (403)  (250)  (377)  (321) (432) (245) (185) (161) (213) (377)  (210)




YouGov Survey: Back to School

August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
11. Actual Teacher Salary - High School
If you had to say, about how much do you think the average public high school teacher in your state is paid on an annual basis?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than $30,000 6% 6% 5% 10% 9% 4% 0% 6% 6% 6% 4%
$30,000 9% 6% 12% 11% 12% 8% % 10% 13% 4% 7%
$40,000 18% 17% 20% 19% 15% 19% 20% 19% 11% 26% 17%
$50,000 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 22% 20% 13% 22% 21%
$60,000 16% 17% 16% 11% 18% 16% 19% 16% 16% 15% 15%
$70,000 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 12% 9% 5% 8% 12%
$80,000 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 6% 10% 7% 4%
$90,000 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 8%
$100,000 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 0%
$110,000 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
$120,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$130,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
More than $200,000 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Not sure 7% 8% % 9% 11% 6% 4% % 10% 5% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 102% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (963) (430) (533) (186) (183) (331) (263) (714) (115) (74) (60)
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YouGov Survey: Back to School

August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Less than $30,000 6% 5% % 4% 5% 2% 9% 3% 1% 4% 6% 5% %
$30,000 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 15% 4% 4% 5% 8% 11% 11%
$40,000 18% 19% 19% 17% 20% 21% 21% 18% 11% 15% 19% 21% 16%
$50,000 19% 20% 16% 24% 19% 24% 16% 23% 23% 16% 22% 20% 17%
$60,000 16% 13% 16% 20% 14% 18% 14% 20% 19% 23% 14% 15% 15%
$70,000 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 13% 12% 8% 8% 8%
$80,000 6% % % 4% 8% 5% 4% % 9% 10% 6% 4% 8%
$90,000 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% % 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
$100,000 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
$110,000 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
$120,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
$130,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$150,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$160,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
More than $200,000 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 9% 7% 9%
Totals 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 102% 99% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (963) (311) (402) (250) (380) (321) (430) (246) (187) (161) (212) (379) (211)
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YouGov Survey: Back to School

August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
12. Ideal Teacher Salary - High School
In your opinion, about how much should the average public high school teacher in your state be paid on an annual basis?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Less than $30,000 3% 5% 2% 7% 7% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6% 6%
$30,000 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 8% 6% 0%
$40,000 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% % 8% 4% 8% 4%
$50,000 14% 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 18% 14% 12% 14% 16%
$60,000 17% 18% 16% 12% 15% 18% 21% 18% 11% 17% 12%
$70,000 15% 15% 16% 13% 13% 16% 19% 17% 12% 14% 12%
$80,000 13% 15% 11% 13% 10% 17% 11% 13% 13% 14% 14%
$90,000 7% 5% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 12%
$100,000 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 3% 1%
$110,000 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5%
$120,000 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2%
$130,000 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
$140,000 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
$150,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$200,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4%
More than $200,000 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% % 12% 9% 5% 4% 6% 10% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 98% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (953) (425) (528) (185) (182) (328) (258) (707) (114) (72) (60)
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YouGov Survey: Back to School

August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Less than $30,000 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4%
$30,000 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5% 4%
$40,000 7% 4% 8% 11% 3% 12% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7%
$50,000 14% 10% 14% 19% 11% 18% 16% 12% 9% 12% 17% 15% 10%
$60,000 17% 14% 16% 22% 12% 23% 17% 18% 15% 18% 21% 16% 13%
$70,000 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 20% 14% 15% 15% 15% 18%
$80,000 13% 16% 13% 10% 18% 10% 8% 18% 19% 14% 11% 13% 16%
$90,000 7% 12% % 3% 11% 4% 6% 9% 13% 7% 7% 8% %
$100,000 6% % % 3% 8% 3% 4% 5% 10% 7% 7% 5% 5%
$110,000 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
$120,000 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
$130,000 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
$140,000 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0%
$150,000 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
$160,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$170,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$180,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
$190,000 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
$200,000 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
More than $200,000 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 98% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 102% 98% 100%

Unweighted N (953)  (308)  (396)  (249)  (377)  (318) (425) (243) (187) (159) (208) (375)  (211)




YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
13. Is or Knows School Teacher
Do you know anyone who is or was a K-12 public school teacher? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Yes, a family member 29% 28% 30% 27% 25% 29% 34% 29% 29% 25% 36%
Yes, a close friend 28% 23% 32% 21% 28% 30% 30% 32% 23% 11% 29%
None of the above 46% 47% 46% 48% 44% 49% 43% 45% 50% 54% 37%
Unweighted N (1,000) (454) (546) (208) (195) (332) (265) (726) (119) (82) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, me 8% 11% 7% 6% 10% 7% 6% 8% 13% 9% 8% 7% 8%
Yes, a family member 29% 32% 27% 29% 31% 34% 25% 25% 41% 29% 31% 29% 27%
Yes, a close friend 28% 28% 27% 28% 31% 30% 23% 33% 32% 26% 32% 26% 27%
None of the above 46% 46% 46% 46% 44% 40% 52% 47% 30% 44% 44% 48% 45%
Unweighted N (1,000) (318) (426) (256) (385) (330) (437) (257) (203) (166) (216) (388) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14A. Local School Concerns — Teacher shortages
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 38% 35% 42% 34% 38% 36% 45% 35% 59% 38% 37%
Somewhat concerned 40% 40% 40% 37% 41% 41% 40% 42% 25% 45% 33%
Not very concerned 14% 16% 12% 16% 14% 15% 11% 15% 7% 11% 23%
Not concerned at all 8% 10% 6% 13% 7% 8% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (953) (428) (525) (195) (178) (321) (259) (704) (108) (71) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 38% 50% 39% 23% 49% 24% 42% 38% 32% 36% 38% 40% 38%
Somewhat concerned 40% 35% 40% 46% 37% 47% 39% 41% 40% 44% 39% 39% 38%
Not very concerned 14% 9% 12% 22% 9% 21% 11% 16% 19% 14% 15% 12% 17%
Not concerned at alll 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (953) (309) (396) (248) (375) (312) (415) (247) (191) (155) (212) (368) (218)
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14B. Local School Concerns — Funding shortages
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 35% 32% 38% 32% 40% 37% 30% 31% 50% 41% 32%
Somewhat concerned 38% 37% 39% 40% 33% 36% 45% 41% 34% 32% 32%
Not very concerned 17% 19% 16% 12% 15% 20% 19% 19% 9% 13% 19%
Not concerned at alll 10% 12% 8% 16% 12% % % 9% 8% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (961) (428) (533) (199) (180) (323) (259) (704) (113) (74) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 35% 47% 35% 21% 49% 19% 39% 33% 31% 37% 31% 37% 35%
Somewhat concerned 38% 37% 38% 40% 36% 39% 38% 39% 34% 38% 44% 36% 38%
Not very concerned 17% 10% 16% 27% 9% 28% 13% 19% 24% 14% 18% 18% 17%
Not concerned at alll 10% 7% 11% 12% 6% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 8% 9% 11%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (961)  (310)  (401)  (250)  (375)  (315) (421) (246) (194) (160) (214) (370)  (217)




YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14C. Local School Concerns — Students not meeting learning objectives
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 44% 45% 42% 37% 40% 44% 52% 42% 56% 34% 53%
Somewhat concerned 38% 36% 41% 36% 35% 41% 41% 41% 29% 40% 25%
Not very concerned 12% 10% 14% 19% 16% 10% 5% 11% 9% 17% 15%
Not concerned at all 6% 9% 4% 9% 9% 5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (431) (533) (197) (180) (328) (259) (709) (116) (69) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 44% 44% 45% 41% 44% 48% 43% 43% 42% 45% 42% 42% 46%
Somewhat concerned 38% 39% 35% 43% 40% 39% 38% 40% 41% 43% 41% 38% 33%
Not very concerned 12% 11% 14% 10% 9% 9% 13% 12% 10% 8% 12% 14% 11%
Not concerned at alll 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (964) (308) (405) (251) (374) (318) (421) (248) (196) (160) (213) (372) (219)




YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14D. Local School Concerns — A lack of parent involvement
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 35% 35% 35% 35% 31% 37% 39% 34% 47% 30% 39%
Somewhat concerned 40% 41% 38% 35% 38% 41% 44% 41% 31% 43% 36%
Not very concerned 17% 14% 19% 18% 21% 15% 14% 17% 18% 18% 15%
Not concerned at all 8% 9% % 13% 10% 8% 3% 8% 5% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (957) (424) (533) (194) (183) (323) (257) (707) (111) (71) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 35% 32% 37% 37% 32% 42% 39% 33% 32% 35% 34% 35% 36%
Somewhat concerned 40% 36% 40% 43% 36% 43% 39% 40% 37% 41% 44% 38% 37%
Not very concerned 17% 24% 15% 12% 24% 10% 14% 19% 23% 20% 13% 18% 16%
Not concerned at alll 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (307) (401) (249) (367) (317) (421) (244) (194) (159) (209) (372) (217)




YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14E. Local School Concerns — A lack of access to classroom technology
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 24% 22% 25% 25% 21% 26% 21% 18% 42% 22% 42%
Somewhat concerned 39% 41% 37% 39% 38% 35% 45% 41% 32% 38% 29%
Not very concerned 26% 24% 29% 20% 27% 27% 30% 29% 19% 26% 19%
Not concerned at alll 12% 13% 10% 16% 14% 12% 4% 12% 8% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (958) (428) (530) (196) (182) (322) (258) (706) (110) (72) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 24% 28% 25% 17% 28% 16% 27% 22% 21% 24% 19% 25% 25%
Somewhat concerned 39% 45% 36% 36% 40% 38% 40% 39% 32% 40% 46% 36% 35%
Not very concerned 26% 17% 27% 35% 22% 33% 22% 28% 34% 23% 23% 29% 27%
Not concerned at alll 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (306) (401) (251) (368) (319) (421) (245) (193) (158) (211) (371) (218)




YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14F. Local School Concerns — Depression and anxiety among students
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 43% 36% 49% 50% 45% 40% 38% 39% 53% 49% 48%
Somewhat concerned 38% 40% 37% 32% 35% 42% 42% 42% 30% 31% 30%
Not very concerned 13% 16% 10% 9% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13%
Not concerned at all 6% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (964) (429) (535) (198) (182) (323) (261) (706) (115) (73) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 43% 48% 46% 31% 48% 33% 50% 37% 37% 39% 47% 42% 43%
Somewhat concerned 38% 3% 36% 43% 37% 43% 33% 44% 39% 43% 3% 36% 40%
Not very concerned 13% 10% 11% 18% 11% 18% 11% 14% 18% 15% 10% 15% 9%
Not concerned at alll 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (308) (405) (251) (372) (317) (425) (248) (192) (160) (210) (376) (218)
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14G. Local School Concerns — Bullying
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 50% 42% 57% 44% 50% 49% 56% 47% 71% 47% 43%
Somewhat concerned 31% 33% 28% 27% 28% 34% 32% 33% 19% 27% 30%
Not very concerned 14% 18% 10% 18% 15% 13% 10% 13% 8% 21% 19%
Not concerned at all 6% 7% 4% 10% 7% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (434) (527) (199) (181) (322) (259) (707) (111) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 50% 55% 55% 36% 58% 39% 57% 48% 39% 51% 51% 51% 44%
Somewhat concerned 31% 31% 22% 43% 29% 40% 25% 31% 39% 35% 30% 26% 36%
Not very concerned 14% 9% 16% 16% 9% 15% 12% 16% 17% 10% 13% 17% 13%
Not concerned at alll 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (304) (406) (251) (369) (320) (421) (246) (194) (156) (211) (376) (218)
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14H. Local School Concerns — Sexual abuse
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 40% 39% 40% 42% 37% 39% 41% 36% 61% 42% 32%
Somewhat concerned 30% 30% 30% 25% 33% 30% 31% 31% 20% 29% 36%
Not very concerned 22% 21% 24% 22% 19% 24% 24% 24% 14% 20% 22%
Not concerned at all 8% 10% 6% 10% 12% % 3% 8% 4% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962) (432) (530) (198) (184) (321) (259) (709) (108) (74) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 40% 41% 42% 35% 38% 37% 45% 38% 30% 46% 34% 40% 39%
Somewhat concerned 30% 29% 27% 35% 29% 32% 28% 32% 31% 26% 33% 30% 30%
Not very concerned 22% 22% 23% 22% 24% 24% 20% 23% 29% 20% 25% 22% 23%
Not concerned at alll 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (962)  (306)  (407) (249) (372)  (318) (421) (246) (194) (158) (212) (375)  (217)
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14l. Local School Concerns — Students being indoctrinated with liberal ideas
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 37% 45% 31% 26% 31% 44% 45% 41% 27% 26% 41%
Somewhat concerned 21% 18% 23% 28% 25% 18% 15% 18% 33% 27% 13%
Not very concerned 19% 17% 21% 23% 21% 15% 19% 17% 26% 21% 20%
Not concerned at alll 23% 20% 25% 23% 23% 23% 21% 23% 14% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (956) (423) (533) (196) (178) (324) (258) (703) (113) (71) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 37% 16% 37% 62% 12% 2% 34% 39% 45% 38% 40% 35% 38%
Somewhat concerned 21% 18% 23% 22% 17% 17% 26% 16% 13% 22% 17% 24% 19%
Not very concerned 19% 24% 20% 12% 24% 8% 21% 21% 13% 16% 19% 22% 18%
Not concerned at alll 23% 43% 20% 5% 47% 3% 19% 24% 29% 25% 25% 19% 25%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (956)  (307)  (400) (249)  (373)  (314) (421) (245) (192) (157) (208) (374)  (217)
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14J. Local School Concerns — Students being indoctrinated with conservative ideas
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 22% 23% 22% 25% 21% 21% 22% 21% 31% 21% 24%
Somewhat concerned 27% 26% 27% 34% 32% 22% 22% 23% 33% 44% 26%
Not very concerned 22% 17% 27% 20% 24% 21% 24% 23% 22% 19% 22%
Not concerned at all 29% 33% 25% 22% 23% 36% 33% 34% 14% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (947) (428) (519) (195) (175) (323) (254) (702) (107) (70) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very concerned 22% 34% 22% 9% 34% 10% 24% 23% 21% 23% 19% 22% 25%
Somewhat concerned 27% 28% 30% 19% 29% 13% 30% 24% 15% 29% 23% 28% 25%
Not very concerned 22% 23% 22% 22% 21% 22% 21% 25% 23% 22% 24% 23% 19%
Not concerned at alll 29% 15% 26% 50% 16% 55% 25% 28% 41% 25% 35% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (947) (302) (401) (244) (365) (311) (411) (248) (189) (158) (205) (369) (215)




YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14K. Local School Concerns — The spread of COVID-19
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 27% 22% 30% 38% 24% 22% 25% 19% 56% 33% 36%
Somewhat concerned 28% 27% 30% 25% 33% 25% 31% 30% 15% 35% 24%
Not very concerned 25% 27% 23% 21% 24% 28% 25% 27% 20% 19% 23%
Not concerned at alll 20% 24% 17% 17% 19% 24% 19% 24% 8% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (951) (427) (524) (194) (181) (319) (257) (706) (108) (69) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 27% 44% 24% 12% 38% 11% 32% 25% 17% 32% 21% 30% 22%
Somewhat concerned 28% 35% 26% 24% 38% 17% 29% 27% 28% 30% 30% 24% 33%
Not very concerned 25% 16% 29% 29% 18% 31% 22% 28% 27% 23% 28% 25% 23%
Not concerned at alll 20% 5% 22% 36% 7% 41% 17% 20% 28% 16% 21% 21% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (951) (306) (398) (247) (368) (314) (418) (246) (190) (157) (209) (370) (215)
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14L. Local School Concerns — COVID-19 restrictions
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 26% 29% 24% 25% 24% 29% 26% 26% 35% 19% 29%
Somewhat concerned 29% 29% 28% 30% 31% 25% 32% 29% 23% 34% 31%
Not very concerned 27% 24% 30% 27% 23% 31% 27% 28% 28% 22% 22%
Not concerned at alll 18% 17% 18% 18% 22% 16% 16% 17% 14% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (952) (429) (523) (194) (180) (325) (253) (701) (110) (73) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 26% 24% 27% 29% 19% 35% 27% 26% 25% 30% 22% 27% 27%
Somewhat concerned 29% 24% 30% 32% 25% 28% 30% 30% 23% 28% 28% 29% 29%
Not very concerned 27% 29% 29% 22% 33% 23% 24% 30% 30% 27% 28% 28% 24%
Not concerned at alll 18% 23% 15% 17% 23% 14% 19% 14% 22% 15% 21% 16% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (952) (308) (400) (244) (370) (313) (412) (247) (193) (156) (209) (368) (219)
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14M. Local School Concerns — Learning loss due to COVID-19
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 39% 38% 40% 34% 38% 38% 45% 35% 57% 41% 42%
Somewhat concerned 34% 34% 35% 36% 29% 36% 36% 37% 21% 38% 24%
Not very concerned 18% 19% 18% 17% 24% 18% 14% 19% 15% 17% 19%
Not concerned at all 8% 9% % 14% 9% % 5% 9% 7% 4% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (426) (535) (198) (182) (323) (258) (708) (112) (72) (69)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 39% 40% 38% 39% 38% 42% 41% 37% 36% 47% 31% 41% 36%
Somewhat concerned 34% 35% 34% 35% 38% 31% 32% 31% 42% 33% 41% 31% 35%
Not very concerned 18% 19% 20% 15% 19% 18% 18% 23% 14% 14% 19% 19% 21%
Not concerned at alll 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 10% 8% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 99%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (309) (402) (250) (372) (320) (420) (250) (194) (159) (209) (375) (218)
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14N. Local School Concerns — Too much parent involvement
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 12% 14% 10% 17% 15% % 11% 11% 20% 9% 11%
Somewhat concerned 21% 25% 17% 27% 21% 18% 18% 21% 18% 20% 24%
Not very concerned 32% 27% 37% 29% 37% 31% 31% 33% 24% 35% 33%
Not concerned at all 35% 34% 36% 27% 26% 43% 40% 35% 38% 36% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (946) (421) (525) (194) (176) (316) (260) (700) (106) (70) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 12% 16% 13% 6% 16% 5% 13% 12% 12% 15% 9% 12% 11%
Somewhat concerned 21% 28% 20% 13% 25% 12% 19% 22% 23% 23% 19% 21% 21%
Not very concerned 32% 31% 31% 36% 31% 29% 31% 32% 32% 29% 3% 32% 31%
Not concerned at alll 35% 26% 36% 44% 28% 53% 37% 35% 33% 33% 35% 35% 36%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (946) (309) (392) (245) (373) (309) (409) (245) (193) (154) (210) (366) (216)




YouGov Survey: Back to School
August 16 - 19, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
140. Local School Concerns — Too much access to classroom technology
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 11% 13% 10% 19% 16% % % 10% 18% 16% 11%
Somewhat concerned 21% 19% 22% 25% 23% 18% 18% 21% 25% 18% 17%
Not very concerned 38% 39% 37% 29% 35% 42% 42% 39% 27% 39% 38%
Not concerned at all 30% 29% 31% 28% 26% 34% 33% 31% 30% 27% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (956) (424) (532) (196) (181) (321) (258) (707) (106) (73) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 11% 13% 10% 12% 8% 11% 14% 9% 9% 12% 8% 13% 12%
Somewhat concerned 21% 16% 22% 24% 14% 23% 23% 15% 21% 19% 18% 23% 20%
Not very concerned 38% 34% 38% 42% 37% 40% 36% 42% 33% 38% 40% 36% 38%
Not concerned at alll 30% 38% 31% 22% 41% 26% 27% 34% 37% 30% 34% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (956) (305) (399) (252) (373) (318) (416) (249) (192) (155) (211) (371) (219)
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14P. Local School Concerns — The banning of books
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 45% 42% 47% 38% 37% 49% 52% 46% 48% 36% 38%
Somewhat concerned 28% 29% 27% 35% 31% 27% 22% 27% 30% 32% 29%
Not very concerned 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 27%
Not concerned at alll 10% 13% % 11% 14% % 9% 10% 6% 17% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (429) (528) (196) (182) (321) (258) (707) (110) (72) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 45% 57% 46% 28% 60% 33% 48% 40% 43% 41% 44% 47% 44%
Somewhat concerned 28% 25% 26% 35% 20% 33% 27% 34% 25% 34% 31% 26% 26%
Not very concerned 17% 10% 18% 23% 11% 21% 15% 18% 20% 14% 17% 19% 17%
Not concerned at alll 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 11% 8% 9% 13%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (957) (304) (405) (248) (368) (316) (420) (247) (194) (159) (207) (374) (217)
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14Q. Local School Concerns — The availability of inappropriate books
How concerned are you about the following issues in public schools in your local area?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very concerned 25% 26% 24% 22% 19% 26% 32% 25% 32% 21% 21%
Somewhat concerned 21% 24% 17% 24% 23% 16% 21% 17% 29% 28% 25%
Not very concerned 28% 25% 31% 30% 30% 29% 24% 28% 25% 32% 33%
Not concerned at all 26% 25% 28% 25% 28% 29% 22% 30% 14% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (426) (532) (198) (180) (323) (257) (706) (111) (71) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very concerned 25% 16% 24% 36% 13% 42% 24% 24% 23% 21% 24% 27% 25%
Somewhat concerned 21% 20% 18% 25% 18% 23% 24% 18% 17% 24% 20% 22% 17%
Not very concerned 28% 25% 32% 26% 27% 22% 27% 34% 25% 27% 23% 33% 27%
Not concerned at all 26% 39% 26% 13% 43% 14% 25% 24% 35% 27% 33% 19% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (307) (401) (250) (373) (315) (421) (246) (193) (160) (212) (369) (217)
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15A. Support for Schools Providing Free Meals — Free breakfast
Do you think public schools should provide the following to. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All students 55% 48% 61% 59% 60% 54% 48% 52% 78% 55% 45%
Low-income students
only 32% 35% 28% 24% 27% 33% 41% 34% 18% 30% 29%
No students 7% 9% 5% 8% 4% 8% 8% 8% 0% 6% 11%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 10% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (437) (536) (196) (184) (330) (263) (716) (112) (74) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All students 55% 66% 55% 42% 64% 37% 64% 51% 43% 60% 52% 57% 50%
Low-income students
only 32% 27% 31% 38% 28% 41% 25% 36% 41% 27% 37% 28% 37%
No students 7% 3% % 11% 3% 14% 4% 8% 11% 7% 5% % %
Not sure 7% 4% % 9% 5% 8% % 5% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (315) (404) (254) (381) (321) (432) (252) (190) (162) (213) (382) (216)
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15B. Support for Schools Providing Free Meals — Free lunch
Do you think public schools should provide the following to. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All students 52% 47% 57% 59% 61% 49% 42% 49% 75% 50% 47%
Low-income students
only 34% 36% 33% 23% 23% 39% 49% 38% 19% 34% 25%
No students 6% 9% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% % 0% 6% 17%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 8% 9% % 4% 6% 5% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (437) (536) (197) (184) (330) (262) (716) (113) (73) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All students 52% 60% 56% 38% 59% 35% 60% 50% 39% 57% 48% 55% 48%
Low-income students
only 34% 30% 31% 45% 32% 47% 28% 38% 44% 32% 39% 33% 35%
No students 6% 4% % % 4% 11% 4% % 10% 6% 5% 6% 9%
Not sure 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% % 5% 6% 6% 8% % 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (314) (406) (253) (379) (320) (431) (251) (189) (162) (211) (384) (216)
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15C. Support for Schools Providing Free Meals — Free dinner
Do you think public schools should provide the following to. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All students 31% 28% 34% 43% 44% 25% 18% 26% 59% 39% 26%
Low-income students
only 31% 32% 30% 29% 28% 28% 37% 32% 21% 36% 29%
No students 22% 26% 19% 12% 15% 28% 30% 27% 8% 14% 21%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 15% 13% 19% 14% 16% 13% 11% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (430) (534) (196) (181) (329) (258) (712) (110) (72) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All students 31% 35% 36% 21% 33% 17% 39% 27% 18% 28% 28% 35% 31%
Low-income students
only 31% 32% 29% 32% 32% 29% 29% 31% 33% 28% 31% 31% 32%
No students 22% 14% 23% 30% 16% 38% 16% 24% 35% 25% 24% 20% 22%
Not sure 16% 19% 12% 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 13% 19% 16% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (311) (402) (251) (372) (320) (426) (250) (186) (162) (210) (379) (213)
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16. Ever Been to Fraternity Party
Have you ever attended a party hosted by a college fraternity?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 31% 20% 25% 26% 26% 25% 26% 20% 24% 32%
No 70% 65% 75% 68% 66% 70% 74% 71% 71% 68% 60%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 9% 4% 1% 4% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (443) (544) (204) (187) (331) (265) (724) (116) (75) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 25% 29% 24% 23% 31% 27% 18% 29% 42% 30% 22% 23% 29%
No 70% 67% 70% 73% 66% 70% 78% 65% 53% 66% 75% 72% 64%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (317) (414) (256) (382) (323) (435) (255) (195) (164) (215) (386) (222)
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17. Ever Been to Sorority Party
Have you ever attended a party hosted by a college sorority?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 20% 17% 25% 20% 17% 13% 17% 17% 18% 32%
No 76% 74% 78% 66% 73% 79% 85% 78% 75% 76% 59%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 2% 4% 8% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (441) (542) (203) (183) (332) (265) (724) (116) (72) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 18% 20% 19% 16% 20% 19% 16% 20% 27% 21% 16% 21% 15%
No 76% 76% 75% 78% 76% 78% 79% 75% 68% 76% 79% 75% 76%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (318) (410) (255) (383) (322) (433) (254) (195) (163) (216) (385) (219)
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18. Problem of Hazing in Fraternities

You

Hazing is a ritual that involves risk, pain, or harm, as part of initiation into a group. How big of a problem do you think hazing is in American college

fraternities?

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A big problem 50% 42% 56% 42% 43% 49% 65% 47% 60% 56% 43%
A small problem 26% 33% 20% 22% 27% 32% 23% 30% 13% 20% 27%
Not a problem 7% 11% 4% 14% 8% 5% 1% 6% 3% 10% 15%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 22% 22% 14% 11% 16% 25% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (442) (541) (203) (185) (331) (264) (721) (117) (73) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A big problem 50% 63% 45% 42% 64% 42% 54% 50% 44% 51% 55% 47% 47%
A small problem 26% 21% 25% 36% 20% 36% 21% 28% 36% 27% 23% 27% 27%
Not a problem 7% 5% 7% 9% 3% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 10%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 14% 13% 13% 18% 16% 12% 14% 16% 19% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (317) (411) (255) (382) (321) (434) (253) (194) (164) (216) (385) (218)
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19. Problem of Hazing in Sororities
How big of a problem do you think hazing is in American college sororities?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A big problem 40% 36% 44% 33% 38% 41% 47% 37% 54% 47% 35%
A small problem 30% 35% 24% 25% 30% 33% 27% 34% 19% 21% 25%
Not a problem 8% 10% % 14% 10% % 4% 8% 5% 11% 17%
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 28% 21% 19% 21% 22% 23% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (440) (542) (201) (185) (331) (265) (721) (116) (73) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
A big problem 40% 51% 36% 34% 49% 35% 47% 39% 29% 46% 43% 38% 36%
A small problem 30% 23% 30% 36% 25% 35% 24% 30% 41% 26% 27% 33% 30%
Not a problem 8% 6% 8% 12% 6% 11% 8% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 11%
Not sure 22% 20% 26% 18% 20% 18% 21% 22% 18% 21% 24% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (317) (409) (256) (382) (322) (434) (252) (195) (164) (215) (385) (218)
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20. Punishment for Hazing
If a college fraternity or sorority is caught hazing its members, should it be suspended from the campus?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, permanently 40% 30% 48% 32% 29% 44% 52% 40% 41% 38% 40%
Yes, temporarily 39% 44% 34% 39% 44% 35% 38% 40% 33% 44% 32%
No 8% 11% 4% 12% 9% % 3% 8% 5% 4% 15%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 18% 18% 13% % 13% 20% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (440) (542) (201) (185) (332) (264) (721) (117) (73) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, permanently 40% 49% 36% 34% 53% 33% 41% 41% 40% 41% 40% 39% 40%
Yes, temporarily 39% 34% 40% 43% 32% 43% 39% 41% 37% 36% 42% 38% 39%
No 8% 6% 7% 11% 3% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 5%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 12% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14% 15% 11% 14% 17%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (317) (410) (255) (381) (322) (434) (252) (194) (163) (216) (384) (219)
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21. Allow Men-Only Fraternities
Should college fraternities be allowed to remain men-only, or should they be required to include both women and men?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
They should be allowed
to remain men-only 52% 55% 49% 34% 44% 60% 63% 56% 45% 38% 45%
They should be required
to include both women
and men 20% 20% 20% 31% 23% 16% 13% 17% 24% 30% 21%
Not sure 28% 25% 32% 35% 33% 25% 24% 27% 31% 32% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (440) (542) (200) (185) (332) (265) (722) (116) (73) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
They should be allowed
to remain men-only 52% 38% 52% 67% 42% 75% 41% 59% 66% 47% 55% 52% 50%
They should be required
to include both women
and men 20% 25% 20% 14% 22% 9% 28% 16% 11% 29% 18% 18% 19%
Not sure 28% 37% 28% 19% 36% 15% 31% 25% 23% 24% 27% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (315) (412) (255) (382) (322) (435) (252) (193) (164) (213) (387) (218)
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22. Member of Fraternity or Sorority
When you were in college, were you a member of...?
Asked of people who attended at least some college
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A fraternity 7% 15% 2% 4% 10% 9% 6% 8% 2% 8% 4%
A sorority 7% 4% 10% 14% 6% 6% 6% % 7% 7% 11%
None of the above 83% 7% 87% 75% 78% 85% 89% 84% 91% 72% 78%
Unweighted N (694) (281) (413) (124) (108) (238) (224) (499) (79) (59) (57)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A fraternity 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 9% 3% 7% 16% 4% 7% 8% 10%
A sorority 7% 6% % 9% 7% % 8% 6% 9% 7% % 8% %
None of the above 83% 87% 81% 81% 87% 79% 89% 84% 69% 84% 86% 84% 77%
Unweighted N (694) (259) (271) (164) (333) (251) (259) (189) (178) (106) (154) (268) (166)
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23. Hazed in Fraternity or Sorority
As a member of a fraternity or sorority, did you ever personally experience hazing?
Asked of people who were in fraternities or sororities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, severe hazing 10% 8% 12% * * 6% * 9% * * *
Yes, minor hazing 43% 59% 24% * * 48% * 38% * * *
No 45% 29% 63% * * 43% * 51% * * *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% * * 3% * 2% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * * 100% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (95) (48) (47) (24) (14) (31) (26) (71) (7) (8) 9)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, severe hazing 10% 14% 7% * 14% 7% * * 7% * * 9% *
Yes, minor hazing 43% 40% 35% * 34% 48% % % 45% % * 45% *
No 45% 40% 56% * 48% 46% * * 47% * * 44% *
Not sure 2% 5% 1% * 4% 0% * * 1% * * 3% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% * 100% 101% * * 100% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (95) (31) (35) (29) (40) (41) (29) (24) (39) (11) (17) (40) (27)
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24. Saw Hazing in Greek Life
As a member of a fraternity or sorority, did you ever witness other people being hazed?
Asked of people who were in fraternities or sororities
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, severe hazing 10% 11% 8% * * 8% * 11% * * *
Yes, minor hazing 46% 51% 39% * * 63% * 42% * * *
No 38% 27% 50% * * 25% * 43% * * *
Not sure 6% 10% 3% * * 3% * 4% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% * * 99% * 100% * * *
Unweighted N (94) (48) (46) (24) (14) (30) (26) (70) (7) (8) 9)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, severe hazing 10% 10% 6% * 5% 16% * * 5% * * 10% *
Yes, minor hazing 46% 41% 46% * 50% 38% % % 55% % % 52% *
No 38% 37% 44% * 40% 46% * * 34% * * 39% *
Not sure 6% 12% 4% * 5% 0% * * 6% * * 0% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * * 100% * * 101% *
Unweighted N (94) (31) (35) (28) (40) (40) (29) (24) (38) (10) (17) (40) (27)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 16 - 19, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.298 to 3.478, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.399.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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